
RESOLUTION 146 - 25

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE CORAL,

FLORIDA, INCREASING THE PURCHASE ORDER TO TETRA TECH, INC. FROM |200,000

TO $385,000, FOR DISASTER EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL MONITORING SERVICES,

AS A RESULT OF HURRICANE MILTON; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER ORTHEIR

DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE PURCHASE ORDERS, CHANGE ORDERS AND ANY RELATED

DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council adopted Resolution 368-24 on October 30, 2024, which

authorized the City Manager to execute ah procurement related purchase orders in excess of $100,000
pertaining to Hurricane Milton; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 368-24 estimated debris removal monitoring services with Tetra Tech, Inc.
at $200,000; and

WHEREAS, after the work was completed, Tetra Tech provided the City:with, invoices for storm
related efforts in the amount of $377,752.61, plus an estimated $4,000 for remaining data analyst’s
work and expenses that have not been bihed yet; and

WHEREAS, Tetra Tech’s costs for debris removal monitoring services wiLL be submitted to the

Federal Emergency Management Agency for reimbursement as part of the Hurricane Milton recovery
project; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the Mayor and City Council increase the purchase
order to Tetra Tech, Inc. from $200,000 to $385,000, for disaster emergency debris removal
monitoring services as a result of Hurricane Milton.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Council hereby increase the purchase order to Tetra Tech, Inc. ftom
$200,000 to $385,000, for disaster emergency debris removal monitoring services as a result of
Hurricane Milton.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Council hereby authorize the City Manager or their designee to
approve the purchase orders, change orders, and any related documents.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE CORAL,

FLORIDA, AT THEIR REGULAR SESSION THIS DAY OF 2025.

JOHN GUNTER, MAYOR

VOTE OF MAYOR AND COUNCILMEMBERS:

GUNTER

STEINKE

LEHMANN

DONNELL

LASTRA

KILRAINE

LONG

KADUK



ATTESTED TO AND FILED IN MY OFFICE THIS

2025.

DAY OF

KIMBERLY BRUNS

CITY CLERK

.PPROVED ASTtD F'

AI.EK^ANDR BOKSNER
CITY ATTORNEY

res/Amend Res 368-24

m

2


